DAUPHIN COUNTY CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDERS
2017-2018
FOR PROVIDERS USE ONLY

Level of Care: Licensed MH Outpatient Clinics

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Alder Health Services

100 N. Cameron Street
Suite 200
Harrisburg, PA 17101

233-7190
233-7196 (fax)

Elizabeth Lean, LSW
Behavioral Health Administrator
liz@alderhealth.org

Specializes in serving LGBT Community
Services available for adolescents and adults
info @ alderhealth.org

Offers Telepsychiatry, physical, and mental
health services

No County Contract

Catholic Charities of the

Capital Region

939 East Park Drive, Suite 101
Harrisburg, PA 17111
Satellite Site: St. Samuel Center
120 Willow Road

Harrisburg, PA 17109

233-7978
233-4194 (fax)

Kate Downes, Program Director
kdownes@cchbg.org

Individual and Family Therapy
Psychiatric evaluations/Medication Management
Family needs to call to set up an appointment.

www.cchbg.org

Community Services Group

2330 Vartan Way, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17110

School Based: Susquehanna Twp.

School District

877-907-7970
(referrals)

Jim Martin, Outpatient Director

Family needs to call to set up an appointment.
www.csgonline.org

Offers Parent-Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT)
Offers DBT for Adolescents — TPL & MA

The Commonwealth
Clinical Group, Inc.

2444 North Third Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110
(Schuylkill Street entrance)

717-393-3900
(corporate ofc,
Lancaster)
717-236-3600 site
717-236-7600 (fax)

Gerald Menaquale, Program
Director
gerald.menaquale@ccgtherapy.com
Clay Rundell, Asst. Clinical Dir.
clay.rundell@ccgtherapy.com

Hours: 9:00 a.m.-8:00 p.m. M-Th (site) Serves
adolescents and adults; sex offender

treatment Monday-Thursday
www.ccgtherapy.com/services.html

NHS of PA Capital Region

1100 South Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17104
Elizabethville Site:

295 State Drive
Elizabethville, PA 17023

238-7662 Ext. 14
238-1517 (fax)

Kristen Templin, Outpatient
Director
kristen.templin@nhsonline.org
238-8852 x114

Services available in Northern Dauphin.
Psychological evaluations
http://www.nhsonline.org/

Offers telepsychiatry, Parent-Child Interaction
Therapy (PCIT), DBT for Adolescents — MA
Only

Walk-in clinic 8a.m. Wed & Thurs. First come,
first serve

Pennsylvania
Services, Inc.

Counseling

4918 Locust Lane
Harrisburg, PA 17109
Satellite Site:

Allison Hill

548 S. 17™ Street
Harrisburg, PA 17104

Locust Lane: 671-

Locust Lane: Lindsey Smith,

9610
671-9680 (fax)

Allison Hill:
695-7919 Ext.
5901
695-7610 (fax)

Administrator
lasmith@pacounseling.com

Allison Hill: Ashley Stine, Assistant
Administrator
astine@pacounseling.com

Family needs to call to set up an appointment.
www.pacounseling.com/

New consumers can register by calling 1-
855272-1653

Psychological evaluations

Dually licensed for D&A outpatient.

Offer Adolescent D&A Contingency
Management

Spanish Speaking Therapist
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Outpatient (continued)

782-6423 (fax)

Provider Address Phone/Fax Contact Person Other Pertinent Information
Pennsylvania Psychiatric 2501 N. 39 Street 782-2785 Terry Stewart, Program Manager Spanish speaking therapists and clinic
Institute Harrisburg, PA 17110 Referral line: tstewart@ppimhs.org http://www.ppimhs.org/

782-6493 Steve Bucciferro 24 hour scheduling

Pressley Ridge

121  Locust  Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
School-based Sites:

Derry Township School District
Harrisburg School District
Halifax area School District
Lower Dauphin School District
Middletown Area School District
Millersburg Area School District
Steelton-Highspire School District
Upper Dauphin Area School
District

Camp Curtin Health Center

238-8118
238-8140 (fax)

Ben Johnson, Director of
Outpatient Mental Health Services
bejohnson@pressleyridge.org

Play Therapy Specialty

Multiple school-based locations

Psychiatric evaluations/medication management
Spanish Speaking Therapist (for
Child/Adolescent & Adult)

Family needs to call to set up an appointment.
www.pressleyridge.org

Offers The Incredible Years at select schoolbased
OP sites.

TeamCare

5570 Derry Street
Harrisburg, PA 17111

525-9804
525-9862 (fax)

Jennifer Hynes, CEO
jhynes@teamcarebh.com
329-2723

Psychological Evaluations; Psychological
Testing; Psychiatric (OP); Bi-Lingual Female
Therapist; FAST Group; OP No

County contract

www.teamcarebh.com

T.W. Ponessa & Associates
Counseling Services, Inc.

900 North Sixth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

233-4027
233-4047 (fax)
Referrals:
1-800-437-5405
392-0036 (fax)

Michelle Blake, Outpatient
Director
mblake @twponessa.com

Dually licensed for D&A outpatient treatment;
psychological evaluations.
WWWw.twponessa.com

TrueNorth Wellness
Services

5351 C Jaycee Avenue, Suite 1
Harrisburg, PA 17112 School-
based sites:

Central Dauphin School District

657-2080
657-2290 (fax)
Referrals call
1800-315-0951
ext 4

Cori Reed
creed@truenorthwellness.org

Psychological evaluations.

Family needs to call to set up an appointment.
No County Contract
http://truenorthwellness.org/

WellSpan Philhaven
Outpatient

2601 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17109

1-800-932-0359

ACCESS Center

Saturday Hours (Therapy Only) 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

Youth Advocate Program

Primary: 2030 North Third Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Satellite: 1515 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
School-based: Capital Academy

34 Street:
232-3106 232-
0170 (fax) Front
Street: 232-3150
232-3127 (fax)

Cheryl McSherry, Director
chmesherry@yapinc.org
Talayna Bowersox, Clinical
Supervisor
tbowersox@yapinc.org

http://www.yapinc.org/
Walk-in clinic Monday 13™, 1%t appt 7:30 a.m.
First come, first serve.
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Level of Care: Behavioral Health Rehabilitation Services (BHRS) (Not a County-funded service — must have MA)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Community Services Group,
Inc.

BHRS
2330 Vartan Way, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17110

920-9434
920-9197 (fax)

Mary Beth Greenhalgh, Program
Director — ext. 10202
greenhalghm@csgonline.org

Karen Myers
myersk@csgonline.org

Serves children with autism spectrum disorders

and MH diagnosis.
Services available in Northern Dauphin.
www.csgonline.org

Family Behavioral Resources
(FBR)

450B Cleveland Avenue
Chambersburg, PA 17201

717-496-8127 717-
504-8962
(fax)

Kourtney Griggs, BHRS Clinical
Supervisor
kariggs@familybehavioralresources.c
om

Nicole McCuen, Office Manager
nmccuen@familybehavioralresources.
com

Serves children and adolescents with mental
health diagnoses and autism spectrum disorder.
www.familybehavioralresources.com

Holcomb Behavioral Health

BHRS

717-757-1227

Kristin Timanus, Program

Services available in Northern Dauphin.

Services, Inc.

Harrisburg, PA 17109

671-9149(fax)

dford@pacounseling.com
Ext. 5301

Systems 3995 E. Market Street Ext. 259 Coordinator Serves children with Autism and MH diagnosis.
York, PA 17402 Kristin.timanus@holcombbhs.org
Deborah Marsilio
Deborah.Marsilio@holcombbhs.org
Pennsylvania Counseling| 200 South Progress Avenue 526-4881 Dani Ford Serves children with autism spectrum disorders.

www.pacounseling.com/

Stevens Center

33 State Avenue

717-243-6033

Colleen Young-Wetzel, Clinical

Serves children with MH and autism

Counseling Services, Inc.

Harrisburg, PA 17102

233-0155(fax)

katie.neary@twponessa.com

Carlisle, PA 17013 Ext. 271 Director spectrum disorders; services not available in
cyoungwetzel@nhsonline.org Northern Dauphin.
http://www.nhsonline.org/
T.W. Ponessa & Associates 900 North Sixth Street 233-4027 Katie Neary, Program Coordinator | Services available in Northern Dauphin.

www.twponessa.com

TrueNorth Wellness Services

5351 C Jaycee Avenue, Suite 1
Harrisburg, PA 17112

657-2080 ext.
1930 (Cori) 657-
2080 ext.

1907 (Carrie) 657-
2080 ext. 1906
(Lynn)
657-2290(fax)

Cori Reed, Program Manager
Creed@truenorthwellness.org
Carrie Stern, Case Manager
cstern@truenorthwellness.org
Lynn Woodward, Case Manager
Iwoodward@truenorthwellness.org

Serves children with autism spectrum disorders.
http://truenorthwellness.org/

Services available in Northern Dauphin.
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BHRS (continued)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

WellSpan Philhaven

2601 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17103

1-888-328-9727
Ext. 1 for Andrea
Ext. 2 for Rachel
or 230-9622

x 3377 (Andrea)
x 3397 (Rachel)
X 6734 (Patti)
901-3755 (fax)

Rachel Landis, Program Case
Manager (Last Names A-L)
rlandis3@wellspan.org

Andrea Locklear , Program Case
Manager (Last Names M-Z)
alocklear@wellspan.org

Jessica Grier, Level of Care Dir.
jgrier@wellspan.org Patty
Herman, Director
pherman@wellspan.org

Serves children with autism spectrum disorders;
services available in Northern Dauphin.
http://www.philhaven.org/

Youth Advocate Program

1511 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

232-3786
232-0924 (fax)

Cheryl McSherry, Director
chmcsherry@yapinc.org
Kelly Joyce
kjoyce@yapinc.org

Services available in Northern Dauphin.
http://www.yapinc.org/

Level of Care: Summer Therapeutic Activity Program (STAP) (Not a County-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

WellSpan Philhaven

2601 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17104

1-888-328-9727
Ext. 1 for Andrea
Ext. 2 for Rachel
or 230-9622 x
3377 for Andrea
X 3397 for
Rachel fax: 901-
3755

Rachel Landis, Program Case
Manager (Last Names A-L)
rlandis@philhaven.org

Andrea Locklear, Program Case
Manager (Last Names M-Z)
alocklear@philhaven.org Jessica
Grier, Director
jgrier@philhaven.org

Serves children with autism.
Operates for 5 weeks between June and August
http://www.philhaven.org/

Level of Care: Multi-Systemic Therapy (MST) (Not a County MH-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Hempfield Behavioral Health

2019 N. 2" Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

221-8004
221-8006 (fax)

Tara Dively, Director
tdivelyhbh@gmail.com

http://www.hempfieldpa.com/

Pennsylvania
Services, Inc.

Counseling

200 South Progress Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17109

901-3931 x.5316
901-3934 (fax)

Elise Nichols
enichols@pacounseling.com

www.pacounseling.com/
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Level of Care: Specialized In-Home Treatment Program (SPIN) (Not a County MH-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Diakon Family Life Services

960 Century Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

795-0330
795-1106 (fax)

Ashley Meyers, Acting Clinical
Director

meyersa@diakon.org 975-
7968

Specialized in-home service for
children/adolescents with sexual acting out
behavior

http://www.diakon.org/

Level of Care: JFACTS (Not a County MH-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Community Services Group,
JFACTS Program

2330 Vartan Way, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17110

7970 or 717-920-
9434 717-920-
9197(fax)

Referrals 877-907-

Holly Hampton, MS, Clinical
Supervisor, LPC, JFISI&II —
MHP

717-920-9434 ex 10230
Program Director

Program accepts MA and PerformCare behavioral
health insurance.

Specialized service for adolescents with fire
setting behavior www.csgonline.org

Level of Care: Family-Based Mental Health Services (FBMHS) (Not a County MH-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Jewish Family Services

3333 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

233-1681

Rachel Kuhr, Program Director
Rkuhr@jfsofhbg.org

Services specialize in attachment issues and
early trauma

NHS of PA Capital Region

Helen Stevens Center, 33 State

717-243-6033 717-

Tara Mundorf, Program Director

http://www.nhsonline.org/

Services, Inc.

Harrisburg, PA 17109

671-9149 (fax)

Director
rhalljenkins@pacounseling.com

Ave. 243-0776 tmundorf@nhsonline.org Kristin
Carlisle, PA 17013 (fax) Lamancusa
klamancusa@nhsonline.org
Pennsylvania Counseling | 200 South Progress Avenue 526-4881 Rachel Hall-Jenkins, Program Services available in Northern Dauphin.

www.pacounseling.com/

WellSpan Philhaven

2601 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17104

901-3755 (fax)

901-8099 ext 6712

Shannon Stalnaker, Program
Director

Northern Dauphin team.
Spanish speaking team.

279-2774 sstalnaker2@wellspan.org Recovery focused Parent Crisis Management
Mindy Hilyard (referrals) training.
mhilyard@wellspan.org www.philhaven.org
Level of Care: Partial Hospitalization
Provider Address Phone/Fax Contact Person Other Pertinent Information
Pennsylvania Psychiatric 2501 N. 39 Street Referrals: 782- Shannon Rudy, LPC http://www.ppimhs.org/
Institute (PPI) Harrisburg, PA 17110 6493, PPI 717-782-2735 Spanish speaking doctor and therapist
Admissions srudy@ppimhs.org 24 hour scheduling
782-6423 (fax)
WellSpan Philhaven 283 South Butler Road 273-8871 For referrals call Access Center No County contract for this service.
P.O. Box 550 279-2763 (fax) http://www.philhaven.org/
Mt. Gretna, PA 17064
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Level of Care: Inpatient

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Fairmount BHS

561 Fairthorne Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19128

215-487-4100

Sarah Jacoby, Director of
Admissions

Foundations Behavioral
Health

833 East Butler Avenue
Doylestown, PA 18901

215-345-0444
800-445-4722

215-345-7445
(fax)

Jon Lyford, Director of
Admissions

Clinical Assessment Center
24]7

215-345-7151

Do not have a County contact.

Adolescent only IP 12-18. Acute care. No child
beds at this time.

Autism acute care center 5-18, + 21 if still
enrolled in school

http://www.fbh.com/

KidsPeace

5300 KidsPeace Drive
Orefield, PA 18069

800-854-3123 610-
799-8900
(fax)

admissions@Kkidspeace.org

Do not have a County contact.
http://www.kidspeace.org/

Pennsylvania Psychiatric
Institute (PPI)

2501 North Third Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Manager: 717-782-
4763

Assistant Manager:
717-782-6498
Referral Line: 1-
866-746-2496

Leah T. Holmes, Admissions
Manager
Itholmes@ppimhs.org
Adrienne Womelsdorf,
Admissions Assistant Manager
Awomelsdorf@ppimhs.org

http://www.ppimhs.org/

532-2109 (fax)

Or 782-6493 Ruth Moore, Director
782-6423 (fax) rmoore@ppimhs.org
Roxbury Treatment Center 601 Roxbury Road Admissions: Jenn Brown, Director http://www.roxburyhospital.com/
Shippensburg, PA 17257 800-648-4675 or Admissions Office, 24/7
532-4217 532-4217

The Meadows Psychiatric
Center

132 The Meadows Drive
Centre Hall, PA 16828

800-641-7529
(admissions)
814-364-9742

Ask for Admissions
800-641-7529
Sarah Lees, Director of

http://www.themeadows.net/

Mt. Gretna, PA 17064

Clinical Director C/A Unit
Amiller60@wellspan.org

(fax) Admissions
WellSpan Philhaven 283 South Butler Road 273-8871 Access Center: 1800-932-0359 http://www.philhaven.org/
P.O. Box 550 279-2763 (fax) Adam Miller
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Level of Care: CRR Host Home (Not a County MH-funded service)

Provider

Address

Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Community Services Group,
Inc.

Chariots Program
2330 Vartan Way, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17110

920-9434 or
(800) 835-8821

Tammy Blymire, Program
Director, ext. 10223
blymiret@csgonline.org

Abby Corman, Assistant Program
Director

cormana@csgonline.org

www.csgonline.org

NHS of PA Capital Region

100 N Cameron St, Suite 401
W
Harrisburg, PA 17101

236-7357
236-2204 (fax)

Joann Roeske, Program Director
jroeske@nhsonline.org

Also offers CRR-ITP.
http://www.nhsonline.org/

Pennsylvania MENTOR

3544 North Progress Ave, Suite
205
Harrisburg, PA 17110

657-2073
657-3804 (fax)

Amy Pace
Amy.pace@thementornetwork.com

http://www.pa-mentor.com/welcome.aspx

Level of Care

Provider

Address

| Phone/Fax

Contact Person

Other Pertinent Information

Case Management:

CMU

1100 South Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17104

232-8761
232-0824 (fax)

Northern Dauphin Co. Human
Svs. Center

295 State Drive, Elizabethville,
PA 17023

362-1212
232-8537 (fax)

Mike Beck, MH Director
mbeck@cmu.cc or

Leila Simmons, MH Deputy
Director

Isimmons@cmu.cc

Hours: 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. M-Th

Intake (walk-in appointments), Administrative
CM, Targeted CM

Spanish speaking case managers www.cmu.cc

Intake, Administrative case management,
Targeted case management

After-School Program:

NHS of PA Capital Region

Stepping Stones
840 Sir Thomas Court
Harrisburg, PA 17109

657-0149
657-1907 (fax)

Heather Magaro, Program
Director

Melissa Dailey, Program Manager
hmagaro@nhsonline.org

Program for children with autism spectrum
disorders. No County Contract.
http://www.nhsonline.org/

WellSpan Philhaven

2601 Herr Street
Harrisburg, PA 17103

901-5091 (fax)
855-659-7002

Lilly Knopic, Program

Manager lknopic@wellspan.org
Patricia Herman, Director
pherman@wellspan.org Rachel
Landis, Case Manager

(Last Names A-L)
rlandis3@wellspan.org

Andrea Locklear, Case Manager
(Last Names M-Z)
alocklear@wellspan.org

For referrals:

Rachel Landis or Andrea Locklear or 1-888-
328-9727

http://www.philhaven.org/

No County Contract.
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1511 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

232-0924 (fax)

sraudabaugh@yapinc.org

Provider Address Phone/Fax Contact Person Other Pertinent Information
Respite Services:
Community Services Group 2330 Vartan Way 920-9434 Karen Myers, Program Director
Ste 204 Ext. 11198 myersk@csgonline.org
Harrisburg, PA 17110
Youth Advocate Program Respite Management Agency 232-3786 Sarah Rhykerd For PerformCare members only

http://www.yapinc.org/
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